

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 PROJECT #7-2011
 Part 1 - CR 36 (Moravian Trail Road /Feed Springs Hill Road)
 June 2, 2011

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Shelly & Sands		Unit Price	Total Price
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
2	254	428	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	10.00	4,280.00	5.00	2,140.00		0.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	2392	cy	asphalt concrete	123.00	294,216.00	113.00	270,296.00		0.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
6	407	2460	gal	tack coat	1.95	4,797.00	2.00	4,920.00		0.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00		0.00
9	614.10	4.18	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	100.00	418.00	125.00	522.50		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	835	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	30.00	25,050.00	65.00	54,275.00		0.00

Total **\$342,261.00** Total **\$342,853.50** Total **\$0.00**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 PROJECT #7-2011
 Part 2 - CR 52 (Crooked Runl Road)
 June 2, 2011

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Melway Paving**		Newton Asphalt Paving		Superior paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
2	254	260	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	4.50	1,170.00	10.00	2,600.00	10.60	2,756.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	1664	cy	asphalt concrete	114.00	189,696.00	117.00	194,688.00	124.50	207,168.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
6	407	1702	gal	tack coat	1.95	3,318.90	1.95	3,318.90	2.95	5,020.90
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,464.00	5,464.00
9	614.10	2.66	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	200.00	532.00	100.00	266.00	989.00	2,630.74
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	531	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	42.00	22,302.00	25.00	13,275.00	50.00	26,550.00

Total **\$219,718.90** Total **\$221,397.90** Total **\$255,789.64**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 PROJECT #7-2011
 Part 3 - CR 62 (Indian Hill Road)
 June 2, 2011

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands**		Newton Asphalt Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	254	96	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	10.00	960.00	10.00	960.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00
4	402	1168	cy	asphalt concrete	109.50	127,896.00	120.00	140,160.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00
6	407	1201	gal	tack coat	2.00	2,402.00	1.95	2,341.95
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
9	614.10	1.95	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	130.00	253.50	100.00	195.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00
11	special	390	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	65.00	25,350.00	30.00	11,700.00

Total **\$162,161.50** Total **\$162,356.95**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #7-2011
Part 4 - CR 91 (Echo Lake Road)
June 2, 2011

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Superior Paving		Shelly & Sands	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,650.00	5,650.00	200.00	200.00
2	254	53	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	10.00	530.00	22.50	1,192.50	10.00	530.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	2030	cy	asphalt concrete	119.00	241,570.00	113.20	229,796.00	115.00	233,450.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
6	407	2088	gal	tack coat	1.95	4,071.60	2.80	5,846.40	1.95	4,071.60
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,540.00	5,540.00	8,100.00	8,100.00
9	614.10	3.55	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	100.00	355.00	975.00	3,461.25	125.00	443.75
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	709	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	30.00	21,270.00	50.00	35,450.00	70.00	49,630.00

Total **\$279,796.60** Total **\$286,936.15** Total **\$296,425.35**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 PROJECT #7-2011
 Part 5 - Goshen Township
 June 2, 2011

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Superior Paving		Shelly & Sands	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	2,000.00	2,000.00	985.00	985.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
2	254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous		0.00		0.00		0.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	1460	cy	asphalt concrete	118.00	172,280.00	129.15	188,559.00	133.00	194,180.00
6	407	1584	gal	tack coat	1.95	3,088.80	3.15	4,989.60	2.00	3,168.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	----	----	maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00

Total **\$177,368.80** Total## **\$194,533.60** Total **\$199,898.00**

** Low Bidder
 ##Corrected Bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #7-2011
Part 6 - Union Township
June 2, 2011

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Superior Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,000.00	1,000.00	160.00	160.00
2	254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous		0.00		0.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00
4	402	171	cy	asphalt concrete	145.00	24,795.00	149.40	25,547.40
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00
6	407	140	gal	tack coat	1.95	273.00	5.85	819.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,720.00	1,720.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00

Total **\$27,068.00** Total **\$28,246.40**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #7-2011
Part 7 - York Township
June 2, 2011

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Superior Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00
2	254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous		0.00		0.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00
5	404	344	cy	asphalt concrete	120.00	41,280.00	135.00	46,440.00
6	407	450	gal	tack coat	1.95	877.50	3.20	1,440.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,720.00	1,720.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00

Total **\$44,157.50** Total **\$49,850.00**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #7-2011
Part 8 - Village of Gnadenhutten
June 2, 2011

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Shelly & Sands	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,275.00	1,275.00
2	254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous		0.00		0.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00
5	404	222	cy	asphalt concrete	150.00	33,300.00	145.75	32,356.50
6	407	241	gal	tack coat	1.95	469.95	2.00	482.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00

Total **\$35,769.95** Total **\$36,363.50**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #7-2011
Part 9 - Village of Parral
June 2, 2011

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving**		Newton Asphalt Paving		Northstar Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	508.00	508.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
2	254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous		0.00		0.00		0.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	806	cy	asphalt concrete	117.80	94,946.80	124.00	99,944.00	126.00	101,556.00
6	407	1056	gal	tack coat	2.70	2,851.20	1.95	2,059.20	2.00	2,112.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	1,640.00	1,640.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00
Total						\$99,946.00	Total	\$106,003.20	Total	\$106,368.00

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #7-2011
Part 10 - Village of Sugarcreek
June 2, 2011

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving**		Melway Paving		Newton Asphalt Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	325.00	325.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	254	1883	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	2.75	5,178.25	3.50	6,590.50	6.00	11,298.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	509	cy	asphalt concrete	125.00	63,625.00	124.00	63,116.00	125.00	63,625.00
6	407	378	gal	tack coat	3.40	1,285.20	2.00	756.00	1.95	737.10
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	----	----	maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00

Total **\$70,413.45** Total **\$70,962.50** Total **\$77,660.10**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 PROJECT #7-2011
 Part 11 - Village of Tuscarawas
 June 2, 2011

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Shelly & Sands	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,750.00	1,750.00	400.00	400.00
2	254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous		0.00		0.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00
5	404	535	cy	asphalt concrete	130.00	69,550.00	142.00	75,970.00
6	407	578	gal	tack coat	1.95	1,127.10	1.75	1,011.50
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00

Total **\$74,427.10** Total **\$81,381.50**

** Low Bidder